
FST 2122 PRINCIPLES OF FOOD ENGINEERING

MT 8121 Algebra II

BT 8122 Advanced Cell Biology

MC0 8120 Strategic cost management

CS 8121 Advanced Database Management System

MB 8121 Microbial Physiology

CH 8122 Inorganic Chemistry II

BDA 2121 Foundation of data Science(programming for big Data)

EC 8121 Statistical Methods for Economists

ZO 8122 BIOLOGY AND DIVERSITY OF CHORDATES

PH 8123 Electrodynamics

PY 8121 THEORIES OF COUNSELLING AND PSYCHOTHERAPY II

ES 8122 NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

ST 8121 Distribution Theory

BO 8123 PALEOBOTANY, PALYNOLOGY, PLANT ANATOMY

SW 8123 Social Welfare Administration

.APR 8122 Digital Communication

EN 8118 BRITISH LITERATURE II

PS 8123 Contemporary Debates on Indian Political System

MC 8121 Communication Research Methods

FST 2222 TECHNOLOGY OF CEREALS AND LEGUMES

ES 8222 ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL BIOTECHNOLOGY

BT 8222 Molecular Biology

MCO 8220 Advanced Corporate Finance

CS 8221 Machine Learning with Python

MB 8221 Immunology

CH 8222 Organic Chemistry II

BDA 2221 Advance Statistical Method

EC 8212 Public Economics and Finance

PY 8221 THEORETICAL FOUNDATIONS OF GROUP COUNSELLING

ZO 8222 DEVELOPMENTAL AND EVOLUTIONARY BIOLOGY

PH 8221 Experimental Physics II

BO 8223 BIOSTATISTICS AND BIOINFOFORMATICS

MT 8221 Measure and Integration

ST 8221 Testing of Hypothesis and Interval Estimation

SW 8223 Social Work Research and Statistics

.APR 8222 Indian and Global Economy

EN 8218 INDIAN LITERATURES II

PS 8223 Development Administration: Theories and Concepts

MC 8221 Media Law and Ethics

FST 2322 TECHNOLOGY OF FRUITS AND VEGETABLES

ES 8322 ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUDIT

BT 8322 Genetic Engineering

MCO 8320 Operation Research

CS 8321 Advanced Web Te hnologies

MB 8321 Molecular Biology

CH 8322 Physical Chemistry II

BDA2321 Machine Learning I

EC 8321 Institutional Economics

PY 8321 QUALITATIVE RESEARCH

ZO 8322 MOLECULAR BIOLOGY AND IMMUNOLOGY

PH 8323 Statistical Physics

MT 8321 Complex Analysis

ST 8321 Multivariate Analysis

BO 8323 PLANT MORPHOGENESIS AND EMBRYOLOGY
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MIDSEMESTER EXAMINATION-SECOND SEMESTER PG - MARCH 2024 ( SHIFT 1 AND 2 )

TIME: 10.20AM TO 11.20 AM

02-03-2024 

Saturday

04-03-2024 

Monday

05-03-2024 

Tuesday



SW 8323 Social Justice, Human Rights and Empowerment

.APR 8322 Integrated Marketing Communication

EN 8318 ENGLISH STUDIES II

PS 8323 Research Methods and Methodology

MC 8322 Video Production Skills

FST 2422 FOOD BIOTECHNOLOGY

BT 8422 Biostatistics

ES 8422 GEOSPATIAL AND WEB-GIS APPLICATIONS

MCO 8420 Research Methodology

CS 8421 Principles of Compiler Design

MB 8421 Food Microbiology

CH 8422 Spectroscopy II

BDA 2421 Enabling Technologies for Data Science I

EC 8421 Economics of Growth and Development

ZO 8422 HISTOLOGY, HISTO-CHEMISTRY AND HISTOPATHOLOGY

PY 8423 PSYCHOPATHOLOGY I

PH 8421 Quantum Mechanics-I

MT 8421 Partial Differential Equations

ST 8421 Linear Models and Regression Analysis

BO 8423 TOOLS AND TECHNIQUES IN PLANT SCIENCE

SW 8423 Labour Welfare in Unorganised Sector

.APR 8422 Marketing Research

EN 8418 WORLD LITERATURE II

PS 8423 Indian Political Economy: Concepts and Debates

MC 8421 Media, Culture, and Society

ES 8522 ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS

MCO 8520 Digital Marketing

CS 8521 Software Project Management

MBDE 8521 Agricultural Microbiology

MBDE 8621 Environmental Microbiology

CH 8522 Separation Techniques

BDA 2521 Value thinking

EC 8521 Computer Programming

PY 8521 TRANSACTIONAL ANALYSIS

PHBC 8121 Modern Physics and Electricity

MT 8521 Topology

ST 8521 Introduction to Data science (Soft Core)

BO 8523 PLANT PHYSIOLOGY

ZO 8522 ENTOMOLOGY

SW 8523 Organizational Behaviour

FST 2522 FOOD PACKAGING AND TECHNOLOGY

BTDE 8522 Multiomics Technologies

BTDE 8622 Nanobiotechnology

.APR 8522 Corporate Communications

EN 8518 LINGUISTICS II

PS 8523 Political Theory: Contemporary Issues and Concerns

MC 8522 Key Concepts in Economics

MCO 8620 Competency Development

BDA 2621 Multivariate Statistics

MT 8621 Statistics

FSTDE 2622 SENSORY EVALUATION

FSTDE 2722 FOOD AND NUTRITION

.APR 8622 Media Law and Ethics

BDADE 2721 Image processing

BDADE 2821 Signal Processing

.APR 8723 Creative Campaign Planning

09-03-2024 

Saturday

11-03-2024 

Monday

05-03-2024 

Tuesday

06-03-2024 

Wednesday

07-03-2024 

Thursday



MC 0123 Development Communication

EN 0118 BRITISH LITERATURE IV

EC 0121 Advanced Econometrics

PS 0123 Modern Political Thought

CH 0123 Applied Analysis  (Test Conducted)

OCH 0223 Medicinal Chemistry (Test Conducted)

MT 0122 Advanced Graph Theory

BO 0123 CEL BIOLOGY GENETICS AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY

PH 0120 Solid State Physics

ST 0120 Advanced Statistical Inference

PY 0121 WORKPLACE PSYCHOLOGY

SW 0121 Corporate Social Responsibility

MCO 0120 Startup Management

CS 0121 Image Processing

MC 0223 Political Communication

EN 0218 INDIAN LITERATURES IV

EC 0221 Environmental Economics

PS 0223 International Organizations

CHDE 0223 Chemistry of Materials  (Test Conducted)

CHDE 0323 Green Chemistry and Diversity of its Applications  (Test Conducted)

MT 0222 Fluid Mechanics

BO 0223 BIOTECHNOLOGY

PH 0220 Nuclear and Particle Physics

ST 0220 Design and Analysis of Experiments

PY 0221 POSITIVE PSYCHOLOGY

MCO 0220 Merchant Banking & Financial Services

CS 0221 Advanced Operating System

SWDS0221 Urban Community Development

SWDS0521 Medical social Work

SWDS0821 Human Resource Development and Employee Wellness

MC 0323 Business Journalism

EN 0318 ENGLISH STUDIES IV

ECDE 0321 Optional- Human Resources Economics

ECDE 0621 Optional- Economic History of the World

PS 0323 Foreign Policy of India

MT 0422 Finite Element Method

B0 0323 PLANT BREEDING AND PLANT PROPAGATION

PHDE 0420 Astrophysics (note: Dept. Elective )

PHDE 0520 Materials Science (note: Dept. Elective)

STDE 0323 Bio Statistics

MCODEA0320 Direct Tax Planning

MCODEF0320 Strategic Financial Management

SWDS0321 Project Planning and Resource Mobilisation

SWDS0621 Psychiatric Social Work

SWDS0921 Performance Management and Counselling

EN 0418 WORLD LITERATURE IV

MTDE 0622 Mathematical Modelling

BODE 0423 MICROBIOLOGY

BODE 0523 PLANT SYSTEMATICS

MCODEA0420 Advanced Corporate Reporting & Auditing

MCODEF0420 Financial and Commodity Markets

SWDS0421 Sustainability and Development

06-03-2024 

Wednesday

MIDSEMESTER EXAMINATION-FOURTH SEMESTER PG - MARCH 2024 ( SHIFT 1 AND 2 )

TIME: 11.40AM TO 12.40 PM

02-03-2024  

Saturday

04-03-2024 

Monday

05-03-2024 

Tuesday

St.JOSEPH'S UNIVERSITY  



SWDS0721 Therapeutic Intervention in Social Work Practice

SWDS0021 Organizational Behaviour

STDE 0520 Time Series Analysis

EN 0518 LINGUISTICS IV
07-03-2024 

Thursday

06-03-2024 

Wednesday


